
BEFORE THE 
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

MARTIN MAGGIO, ) 
) 

Petitioner, ) 
) 

v. ) 
) 

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO, ) 
WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD, and ) 
WINNEBAGO LANDFILL COMPANY, ) 

) 
Respondents. ) 

PCB 13-10 
(Third-Party Pollution Control 
Facility Siting Appeal) 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/01/2012



CERTIFICATE OF RECORD ON APPEAL 

In accordance with the Illinois Pollution Control Board's procedural requirements, I, Margie 

Mullins, Clerk of the County of Winnebago, hereby certify that the document enclosed and 

described in the attached Index to Record of Proceedings, are true and accurate copies of the 

documentation deposited in the official files and records of this office regarding the application 

for site location filed by Rock River Environmental, LLC, for the expansion of the Winnebago 

County Landfill with the Clerk of Winnebago County on September 25,2012. 

Dated this 25th day of September, 2012 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/01/2012



INDEX 

Documeut Description 

Winnebago Landfill East Expansion Application for Local Citing Approval 

Volume I of VI 
Volume II of VI 
Volume ill of VI 
Volume IV of VI 
Volume VofVI 
Volume VI of VI 

Application Drawings 

G1 
D1 

Peitioners Powerpoint Exhibits 
Powerpont Disk 
VCD Slide Show 2011-2012 Disk 

Application Disk 

IEP A Operating Record-Bureau of Land 

Disk 1 on 
Disk 2 of2 

!EPA Operating Record-Bureau of Air and Bureau of Water 

Disk 1 of1 

Appearances and Registrations as Parties (numbered out of order) 

Transcripts from Hearings on Petition 

April 23, 2012 
April 24, 2012 
April 26, 2012 
Hearing Exhibits (numbered out of order) 

Transcripts of Public Comment 

April 24, 2012 
April 30, 2012 

Post Hearing Correspondence 
Timelv Received by the Winnebago County Clerk 

Public Comment Response by Shaw Environmental, Inc. 
(including disk) 

1-505 
506-1295 

1296-2859 
2860-3913 
3914-4997 
4998-5776 

5777-5799 
5800-5822 

5823 
5824 
5825 

5826 

5827 
5828 

5829 

8441-8453 

5830-5943 
5944-5984 
5985-6067 
8493-8593 

6068-6236 
6237-6424 

6425-8207 

8208-8440 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/01/2012



Proposed Findings and Conditions of Approval 
New Milford 

Proposed Findings 
Maggio 

Proposed Findings 
Winnebago Landfill Company 

Winnebago Landfill Company 
Motion to Strike 

Response to Motion to Strike 
Village of New Milford 

Hearing Officer's Instruction to Couuty Board 
Regarding Maggio Ex-parte Communication 

Report and Recommeudation of Hearing Officer 

Resolution of County Board 
Adopting Hearing Officer's Report 

8454-8480 

8481-8492 

8594-8663 

8664-8685 

8686-8693 

8694 

8695-8733 

8734-8738 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/01/2012



NOTICE OF FILING 

To: Attached Service List 

Please take notice that on the 1st day of October, 2012, I filed with the Clerk of the 
Pollution Control Board: the one original Winnebago County Board Record of Local Siting 
Proceedings; two copies of the same; and two electronic copies ofthe same, and an original and 
nine (9) copies of the Certificate of Record on Appeal, copies of which are herewith served 
upon you. 

Dated: October 1, 2012 

David J. Kurlinkus 
Deputy State's Attorney 
Winnebago County 
400 W. State St., Ste. 804 
Rockford, Illinois 6110 1 
815-319-4799 

Respectfully submitted, 

WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD, 
Respondent 

BY; a . ~~"-
One of its Atto ys 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/01/2012



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 1st day of October, 2012, I have served by first 
class mail, postage prepaid, the attached Certificate of Record on Appeal upon the following 
persons: 

Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
Suite 11-500 
100 W. Randolph 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
hallorab@ipcb.state.il.us 

George Mueller 
Mueller Anderson, P.C. 
609 Etna Road 
Ottawa, Illinois 61350 
george@muelleranderson.com 

Charles F. He1sten 
Hinshaw & Culbertson 
100 Park Avenue 
PO Box 1387 
Rockford, Illinois 61105 

Michael S. Blazer 
Jeep & Blazer, LLC 
24 N. Hillside Avenue, Suite A 
Hillside, IL 60162 
mblzer@enviroattv.com 

David J. Kurlinkus 
Deputy State's Attorney 
Winnebago County 
400 W. State St., Ste. 804 
Rockford, Illinois 6110 I 
815-319-4799 

o 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/01/2012




