# BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MARTIN MAGGIO,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
v.	)	PCB 13-10 (Third-Party Pollution Control
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO,	)	Facility Siting Appeal)
WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD, and	)	
WINNEBAGO LANDFILL COMPANY,	)	
	)	
Respondents.	)	

### Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/01/2012

### CERTIFICATE OF RECORD ON APPEAL

In accordance with the Illinois Pollution Control Board's procedural requirements, I, Margie Mullins, Clerk of the County of Winnebago, hereby certify that the document enclosed and described in the attached Index to Record of Proceedings, are true and accurate copies of the documentation deposited in the official files and records of this office regarding the application for site location filed by Rock River Environmental, LLC, for the expansion of the Winnebago County Landfill with the Clerk of Winnebago County on September 25, 2012.

Mullins

Dated this 25th day of September, 2012

Margie Mullins

Clerk of the County of Winnebago

### INDEX

Document Description	Pages
Winnebago Landfill East Expansion Application for Local Citing Approval	
Volume I of VI Volume II of VI Volume III of VI Volume IV of VI Volume V of VI Volume VI of VI	1-505 506-1295 1296-2859 2860-3913 3914-4997 4998-5776
Application Drawings	
G1 D1	5777-5799 5800-5822
Peitioners Powerpoint Exhibits Powerpont Disk VCD Slide Show 2011-2012 Disk	5823 5824 5825
Application Disk	5826
IEPA Operating Record—Bureau of Land	
Disk 1 of 2 Disk 2 of 2	5827 5828
IEPA Operating Record—Bureau of Air and Bureau of Water	
Disk 1 of 1	5829
Appearances and Registrations as Parties (numbered out of order)	8441-8453
Transcripts from Hearings on Petition	
April 23, 2012 April 24, 2012 April 26, 2012 Hearing Exhibits (numbered out of order)	5830-5943 5944-5984 5985-6067 8493-8593
Transcripts of Public Comment	
April 24, 2012 April 30, 2012	6068-6236 6237-6424
Post Hearing Correspondence Timely Received by the Winnebago County Clerk	6425-8207
Public Comment Response by Shaw Environmental, Inc. (including disk)	8208-8440

## Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/01/2012

Proposed Findings and Conditions of Approval New Milford	8454-8480
Proposed Findings Maggio	8481-8492
Proposed Findings Winnebago Landfill Company	8594-8663
Winnebago Landfill Company Motion to Strike	8664-8685
Response to Motion to Strike Village of New Milford	8686-8693
Hearing Officer's Instruction to County Board Regarding Maggio Ex-parte Communication	8694
Report and Recommendation of Hearing Officer	8695-8733
Resolution of County Board Adopting Hearing Officer's Report	8734-8738

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

To: Attached Service List

Please take notice that on the 1st day of October, 2012, I filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board: the one original Winnebago County Board Record of Local Siting Proceedings; two copies of the same; and two electronic copies of the same, and an original and nine (9) copies of the Certificate of Record on Appeal, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD, Respondent

Y; One of its Attorneys

Dated: October 1, 2012

David J. Kurlinkus Deputy State's Attorney Winnebago County 400 W. State St., Ste. 804 Rockford, Illinois 61101 815-319-4799

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 1st day of October, 2012, I have served by first class mail, postage prepaid, the attached Certificate of Record on Appeal upon the following persons:

Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 hallorab@ipcb.state.il.us

George Mueller Mueller Anderson, P.C. 609 Etna Road Ottawa, Illinois 61350 george@muelleranderson.com

Charles F. Helsten Hinshaw & Culbertson 100 Park Avenue PO Box 1387 Rockford, Illinois 61105

Michael S. Blazer
Jeep & Blazer, LLC
24 N. Hillside Avenue, Suite A
Hillside, IL 60162
mblzer@enviroatty.com

Olgres

David J. Kurlinkus Deputy State's Attorney Winnebago County 400 W. State St., Ste. 804 Rockford, Illinois 61101 815-319-4799